THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1583ZETB+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX1583 white LED boost converter drives up to
five white LEDs with a constant current to provide cam-
era flash/strobe in cell phones, PDAs, DSCs, and other
hand-held devices. The MAX1583 includes a 24V boost

Boost Converter
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3135; Rev 1; 8/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1583XETB-T -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX1583XETB+T -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
8
9
10
OUT
LED
LX
3
2
1
MOV
IN
GND
7 EN24STB
6 EN15POK
TDFN
(3mm x 3mm)
MAX1583
TOP VIEW +
A "+" SIGN WILL REPLACE THE FIRST PIN INDICATOR ON LEAD-FREE PACKAGES.
Pin Configuration
PART CURRENT LIMIT TOP MARK
MAX1583XETB 1A ACJ
MAX1583YETB 500mA ACK
MAX1583ZETB 250mA ACL
Selector Guide
MAX1583
VIN
2.6V TO 5.5V

PROCESS: BiCMOS
I I IDIODE RMS LED MAX LIMIT( ) ( )≅ ×
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1583YETB-T -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX1583YETB+T -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX1583ZETB-T -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX1583ZETB+T -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
+Denotes lead-free package.
M
A
X